464 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Transportation

Totail

wess: Reduction in Revenue:
Revisicns to current General Fund

Revenue
Estimates for Fiscal Years 1983
and 1984
Hospital Patient Recoveries s
Title XIX Recoveries
Transfer from Transportation

Trust Fund
Special Funds:

Reductions in Revenues from
Property Taxes
Property Transfer Taxes
Corporation Income Taxes

Increase in undistributed
Transportation Revenues

Ch. 63

10,235,000 $ 106,401,362

5,000,000
2,000,000

3,400,000

16,000,000

3,750,000

3,300,000

10,335,000

$ 106,455,448

43,785,000

Total
peduct: Supplemental Budget
Revised Estimated General Funds

Resexrved For
Budget Cperaticns, July 1, 1924

1. PUBLIC DEBT

20.01.00.01 Redemption and Interest on
State Bonds

in addition to the apprcpriation

shown on page 4 of +the printed

bill, to provide funds to

eliminate the need for a <three

cent increase in the State

property tax.

Object .13 Fixed Charges 16,000, 000
General Fund Appropriation................
Special Fund Appropriation................

2. EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT-GOVERNOR

23.01.01.07 Survey Commissions

$ 62,670,448

62,616,362

$

54,086



